TIP140, TIP141, TIP142, (NPN); TIP145, TIP146, TIP147, (PNP)
2
DARLINGTON SCHEMATICS
BASE
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
≈ 8.0 k ≈ 40

TIP146
TIP147
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP140 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP140G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP141 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP141G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP142 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP142G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP145 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP145G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP146 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP146G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP147 SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP147G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.